# 40.00 293272

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Henri-James Tieleman	11/03/2008
Wayne Ferreira	11/01/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EcoloBlue Inc.
Street Address:	3109 Grand Ave
Internal Address:	Suite 423
City:	Miami
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33133

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29327234

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (970)692-2203

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: docket-oppedahl@oppedahl.com
Correspondent Name: Oppedahl Patent Law Firm LLC

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 4850

Address Line 4: Frisco, COLORADO 80443-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ECHG.D-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shawnna Moritz

Total Attachments: 2

source=SignedAss\_HJ#page1.tif source=wayne-signed-assg#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021788 FRAME: 0574

500695590

## ASSIGNMENT

Application Number:

29/327,234

Attorney Docket Number:

ECHG.D-001

I, Henri-James Tieleman, hereby assign to EcoloBlue, Inc., having an address of 3109 Grand Ave, Suite 423, Miami, FL 33133 ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns my entire right, title and interests in the invention as described in the application for U.S. Patent Application Serial Number: 29/327, 234 ("Invention") for "Water Purifier" and any and all applications for patent and patents, therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patent applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said Invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee or its successors or assigns.

Patent Application in	n the blanks above once receiv	
Signature.	Haclen-	ec.
Printed Name: Henr		
Date: <u>0</u> 3	11/08	
State of:		
County of:		
personally appeared to be the person execution	ne above-named person who is ng the foregoing instrument, as	, 2008, before me is known to me and known by me to and said person acknowledged said ed by his or her free will, act and deed.
Signature of Notary		
Printed Name		
Av commission expire	ès on:	

PATENT REEL: 021788 FRAME: 0575

### **ASSIGNMENT**

Application Number:

29/327,234

Attorney Docket Number:

ECHG.D-001

Ave, Suite 423 right, title and i Application Se and any and all including all di priority resultir official whose	ira, hereby assign to EcoloBlue, Inc., Miami, FL 33133 ("Assignee"), its interests in the invention as described rial Number: 29/327, 234 applications for patent and patents, to ivisions, reissues, continuations and eng from the filing of said patent applied duty it is to issue patents to issue any aid Assignee or its successors or assignees.	successors and assigns my entire in the application for U.S. Patent ("Invention") for "Water Purifier" herefor in any and all countries, attensions thereof, and all rights of cations, and authorize and request any patent on said Invention or resulting			
I authorize Oppedahl Patent Law Firm LLC to insert the official serial number of the U.S Patent Application in the blanks above once received.					
• •					
Signature:	Loterra				
Printed Name:	Wayne Ferreira				
Date:	11-01-08				
State of:					
County of:					
On the	day of	, 2008, before me			
personally app	eared the above-named person who is	s known to me and known by me to			
be the person e	executing the foregoing instrument, an	nd said person acknowledged said			
instrument, wh	tich said person wished to be executed	d by his or her free will, act and deed.			
Signature of N	otary				
Printed Name					
My commissio	on expires on:				

PATENT REEL: 021788 FRAME: 0576

**RECORDED: 11/05/2008**